

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 25 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 166 OF 2002**

In the matter of Companies Court Act

And

In the matter of Modistone Ltd. (in
Liquidation)

BIFR ..Petitioner

Ms Sana Khan i/b Arihant Associate for Modistone Ltd.
Mr. Jamshed Ansari Ex-Director-Vinod Motwani.
Mr. Mutahhar Khan, for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator present.
Mr. Chetan Shelke, Deputy Official Liquidator present.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 23rd JANUARY 2026**

P.C.

1 On the previous occasion the Court passed the following order:

"1. The matter was kept back twice. On the second call, none appeared on behalf of the Petitioner. Stand over to 23rd January 2026."

2 Today again the arguing Counsel was not available.

3 Stand over to 20th February 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]