

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 25 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 166 OF 2002

In the matter of Companies Act, I
of 1956;

And

In the matter Of Modistone Ltd.
(in Liquidation)

B.I.F.R.

...Petitioner

Ms. Sana Khan i/b Arihant Associates for Modistone Ltd.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. It is a grievance of learned counsel for the Applicant that a copy of the Official Liquidator's Report is not served. Mr. Khan, submits that though it is served, a copy shall be furnished once again. Stand over to **6th March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]