

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 25 OF 2025

In

COMPANY PETITION 166 OF 2002

Official Liquidator Of Modistone Ltd. (in ...PETITIONER
Liquidation)

V/S

B.i.f.r. (petitioner)RESPONDENT

Adv. Sana Khan a/w Rajdeep Lahiri, Jinesh Gandhi i/by Arihant
Associates for Workers Union.

Adv. Satyajit Roul OL present.

Mentioned out of turn..

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 10/04/2026. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue
till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)