

MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
MEERA MAHESH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
14:48:20 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 25 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 166 OF 2002

In the matter of Companies Court Act

And

In the matter of Modistone Ltd. (in
Liquidation)

BIFR

..Petitioner

Mr. Rajdep Lahiri and Ms Sana Khan i/b Arihant Associate for Modistone Ltd.
Mr. Mutahhar Khan, for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 At the request of learned counsel for Noticee, stand over to 8th May 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]